LRBa1403/1 RPN:jlg:kjf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 674

February 16, 2000 - Offered by Committee on Veterans and Military Affairs.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 4: after "benefits" insert ", facilities".
- 2. Page 3, line 8: after "statutes" insert ", as affected by 1999 Wisconsin Act
- 9,".
- 5 **3.** Page 3, line 9: delete "AND FACILITIES" and substitute "AND FACILITIES".
- 6 **4.** Page 3, line 10: after "statutes" insert ", as affected by 1999 Wisconsin Act
- 7 9,".
- 8 **5.** Page 3, line 12: delete "veterans home Veterans Home at King and veterans
- 9 <u>facilities</u>" and substitute "Veterans Home <u>at King and veterans</u> facilities".
- 10 **6.** Page 3, line 15: delete that line.
- 7. Page 7, line 4: after "statutes" insert ", as affected by 1999 Wisconsin Act
- 12 9,".

1 **8.** Page 7, line 9: after "of the state" insert "traffic".

2 (END)